

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/04/2014 LETTING  
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
* 1.	P 0ENH(207) (PCN 02VP)	Turner	Shared Use Path
* 2.	P SRTS(30) (PCN 03WX)	Turner	Safe Routes to School
3.	NH 0085(71)103, P 0079(69)217 (PCN 6263, 02RQ)	Harding	Deck Overlay, Bridge Rail Retrofit, Joint Modification, Approach Slabs, Approach Guardrail & Approach Pavement
4.	NH-P 0033(18) (PCN 046E)	Gregory, Jackson, Lyman, Mellette, Tripp	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
5.	NH 0081(98)35 (PCN 047D)	Hutchinson, McCook	Minor Joint and Spall Repair
6.	P 000S(00)08 (PCN 04AY)	Lyman	Grading for Berm Construction & Slide Repair, Riprap, Culvert Extension, Erosion Control and Sidewalk Reconstruction

\* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
Item Nbr: 1  
Project No: P 0ENH(207)  
Project Location: Centerville - From Berry Park along Lincoln Avenue and North Street continuing east past Florida Street and then south and ending at Vermillion Street near the city park

**Bidder:**  
Cattail Construction

07/17/2014 Page 1 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
BX Civil & Construction

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	25.000	Each	\$742.00	\$18,550.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
4	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	90.000	Ft	\$31.80	\$2,862.00	\$11.00	\$990.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	131.000	SqYd	\$15.90	\$2,082.90	\$11.00	\$1,441.00
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	306.600	SqYd	\$11.65	\$3,571.89	\$6.00	\$1,839.60
7	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	12.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$132.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,078.000	CuYd	\$12.72	\$13,712.16	\$20.00	\$21,560.00
9	120E2000	Undercutting	1,437.000	CuYd	\$10.60	\$15,232.20	\$40.00	\$57,480.00
10	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	260E1010	Base Course	95.000	Ton	\$13.25	\$1,258.75	\$20.00	\$1,900.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	43.000	Ton	\$217.30	\$9,343.90	\$210.00	\$9,030.00
13	450E0133	21" RCP Class 3, Furnish	22.000	Ft	\$53.00	\$1,166.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
14	450E0140	21" RCP, Install	22.000	Ft	\$53.00	\$1,166.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
15	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	16.000	Ft	\$39.75	\$636.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
16	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	16.000	Ft	\$53.00	\$848.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
17	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
18	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$636.00	\$636.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
19	450E7005	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$14.84	\$178.08	\$12.00	\$144.00
20	450E7006	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	12.000	Ft	\$26.50	\$318.00	\$14.00	\$168.00
21	450E7019	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	536.000	Ft	\$14.10	\$7,557.60	\$20.00	\$10,720.00
22	450E7020	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	536.000	Ft	\$20.15	\$10,800.40	\$14.00	\$7,504.00
23	450E7029	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	60.000	Ft	\$24.40	\$1,464.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
24	450E7030	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	60.000	Ft	\$33.92	\$2,035.20	\$18.00	\$1,080.00
25	451E4930	Storm Sewer Bedding Material	20.000	Ton	\$39.75	\$795.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
26	451E7500	Locate Utilities	2.000	Each	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
27	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	6.900	CuYd	\$470.00	\$3,243.00	\$750.00	\$5,175.00
28	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	606.000	Lb	\$1.35	\$818.10	\$2.00	\$1,212.00
29	621E0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	495.000	Ft	\$16.43	\$8,132.85	\$20.00	\$9,900.00
30	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	165.000	Ft	\$12.72	\$2,098.80	\$15.00	\$2,475.00
31	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	20.000	SqFt	\$20.60	\$412.00	\$23.50	\$470.00
32	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	63.000	SqFt	\$23.32	\$1,469.16	\$25.50	\$1,606.50
33	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	2.000	Each	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$115.00	\$230.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: P 0ENH(207)  
 Project Location: Centerville - From Berry Park along Lincoln Avenue and North Street  
 continuing east past Florida Street and then south and ending at Vermillion Street near the  
 city park

**Bidder:**  
 Cattail Construction

07/17/2014 Page 2 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	212.000	Ft	\$4.24	\$898.88	\$5.00	\$1,060.00
35	634E0100	Traffic Control	96.000	Unit	\$10.60	\$1,017.60	\$11.50	\$1,104.00
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$583.00	\$583.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
37	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	501.000	SqFt	\$3.80	\$1,903.80	\$4.50	\$2,254.50
38	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	30,599.000	SqFt	\$3.90	\$119,336.10	\$5.00	\$152,995.00
39	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	132.000	SqFt	\$57.00	\$7,524.00	\$35.00	\$4,620.00
40	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
41	671E6040	Manhole Frame	1.000	Each	\$477.00	\$477.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
42	671E6050	Manhole Lid	1.000	Each	\$196.10	\$196.10	\$100.00	\$100.00
43	671E6100	Manhole Frame & Lid, Install	1.000	Each	\$689.00	\$689.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
44	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	35.000	Lb	\$26.50	\$927.50	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
45	731E0100	Fertilizing	1,290.000	Lb	\$1.33	\$1,715.70	\$1.00	\$1,290.00
46	732E0100	Mulching	2.600	Ton	\$477.00	\$1,240.20	\$500.00	\$1,300.00
47	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	4.000	Each	\$106.00	\$424.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
48	900E0020	Remove and Reset Neighborhood Mailbox	6.000	Each	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
						\$309,210.87		\$363,295.60

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$309,210.87**

**\$363,295.60**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: P 0ENH(207)  
 Project Location: Centerville - From Berry Park along Lincoln Avenue and North Street continuing east past Florida Street and then south and ending at Vermillion Street near the city park

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

07/17/2014

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	25.000	Each	\$226.00	\$5,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	90.000	Ft	\$10.30	\$927.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	131.000	SqYd	\$27.70	\$3,628.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	306.600	SqYd	\$6.75	\$2,069.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	12.000	CuYd	\$11.30	\$135.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,078.000	CuYd	\$18.10	\$19,511.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	120E2000	Undercutting	1,437.000	CuYd	\$45.20	\$64,952.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$9,040.00	\$9,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	260E1010	Base Course	95.000	Ton	\$25.85	\$2,455.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	43.000	Ton	\$144.65	\$6,219.95	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	450E0133	21" RCP Class 3, Furnish	22.000	Ft	\$45.32	\$997.04	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	450E0140	21" RCP, Install	22.000	Ft	\$20.60	\$453.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	16.000	Ft	\$36.05	\$576.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	16.000	Ft	\$20.60	\$329.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$782.50	\$782.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$360.50	\$360.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	450E7005	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$10.61	\$127.32	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	450E7006	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	12.000	Ft	\$12.36	\$148.32	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E7019	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	536.000	Ft	\$17.51	\$9,385.36	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E7020	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	536.000	Ft	\$12.36	\$6,624.96	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	450E7029	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	60.000	Ft	\$26.78	\$1,606.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	450E7030	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	60.000	Ft	\$15.45	\$927.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	451E4930	Storm Sewer Bedding Material	20.000	Ton	\$25.75	\$515.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	451E7500	Locate Utilities	2.000	Each	\$206.00	\$412.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	6.900	CuYd	\$775.00	\$5,347.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	606.000	Lb	\$1.65	\$999.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	621E0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	495.000	Ft	\$15.97	\$7,905.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	165.000	Ft	\$12.36	\$2,039.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	20.000	SqFt	\$20.60	\$412.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	63.000	SqFt	\$22.66	\$1,427.58	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	2.000	Each	\$103.00	\$206.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: P 0ENH(207)  
 Project Location: Centerville - From Berry Park along Lincoln Avenue and North Street  
 continuing east past Florida Street and then south and ending at Vermillion Street near the  
 city park

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

07/17/2014

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	212.000	Ft	\$4.12	\$873.44	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	634E0100	Traffic Control	96.000	Unit	\$10.30	\$988.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	501.000	SqFt	\$3.90	\$1,953.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	30,599.000	SqFt	\$5.10	\$156,054.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	132.000	SqFt	\$61.50	\$8,118.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$590.00	\$2,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	671E6040	Manhole Frame	1.000	Each	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	671E6050	Manhole Lid	1.000	Each	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	671E6100	Manhole Frame & Lid, Install	1.000	Each	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	35.000	Lb	\$25.75	\$901.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	731E0100	Fertilizing	1,290.000	Lb	\$1.29	\$1,664.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	732E0100	Mulching	2.600	Ton	\$463.50	\$1,205.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	4.000	Each	\$103.00	\$412.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	900E0020	Remove and Reset Neighborhood Mailbox	6.000	Each	\$257.50	\$1,545.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$378,131.17		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$378,131.17**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P SRTS(30)  
 Project Location: Iowa Street, Main Street, Garfield Street and Washington Street in Centerville  
 Desc of Construction: Safe Routes to School

**Bidder:**  
 Cattail Construction

07/17/2014 Page 1 of 2  
**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	1.000	Each	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,085.00	\$5,085.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$7,345.00	\$7,345.00
4	110E0310	Remove Concrete Curb	66.000	Ft	\$13.80	\$910.80	\$7.45	\$491.70
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	95.600	SqYd	\$15.90	\$1,520.04	\$25.80	\$2,466.48
6	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	9.200	SqYd	\$31.80	\$292.56	\$18.70	\$172.04
7	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,274.000	SqYd	\$11.70	\$14,905.80	\$6.80	\$8,663.20
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00
9	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	48.000	Ton	\$13.25	\$636.00	\$28.35	\$1,360.80
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	19.000	Ton	\$270.00	\$5,130.00	\$144.65	\$2,748.35
12	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	7.000	SqYd	\$36.00	\$252.00	\$52.80	\$369.60
13	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	120.000	Ft	\$12.72	\$1,526.40	\$12.36	\$1,483.20
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	88.000	SqFt	\$23.32	\$2,052.16	\$22.66	\$1,994.08
15	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	2.000	Each	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$103.00	\$206.00
16	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	120.000	Ft	\$7.42	\$890.40	\$7.21	\$865.20
17	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$235.50	\$23.55	\$235.50
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	839.000	Unit	\$1.06	\$889.34	\$1.03	\$864.17
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,961.00	\$1,961.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
20	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	135.000	Ft	\$14.50	\$1,957.50	\$33.70	\$4,549.50
21	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	15,849.000	SqFt	\$3.80	\$60,226.20	\$4.00	\$63,396.00
22	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,082.000	SqFt	\$4.10	\$4,436.20	\$5.10	\$5,518.20
23	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	19.000	Ft	\$37.00	\$703.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
24	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	324.000	SqFt	\$57.40	\$18,597.60	\$59.75	\$19,359.00
25	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	140.000	Lb	\$9.54	\$1,335.60	\$9.27	\$1,297.80
26	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,240.000	Lb	\$1.06	\$1,314.40	\$1.03	\$1,277.20
27	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	16.000	Each	\$106.00	\$1,696.00	\$103.00	\$1,648.00
						\$162,820.50		\$172,176.02

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$162,820.50**

**\$172,176.02**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P SRTS(30)  
 Project Location: Iowa Street, Main Street, Garfield Street and Washington Street in Centerville  
 Desc of Construction: Safe Routes to School

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction

07/17/2014

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E0310	Remove Concrete Curb	66.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$462.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	95.600	SqYd	\$7.00	\$669.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	9.200	SqYd	\$12.00	\$110.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,274.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$8,918.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	48.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	19.000	Ton	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	7.000	SqYd	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	120.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	88.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	2.000	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	120.000	Ft	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$235.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	839.000	Unit	\$1.25	\$1,048.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	135.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	15,849.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$79,245.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,082.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$6,492.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	19.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	324.000	SqFt	\$35.00	\$11,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	140.000	Lb	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,240.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	16.000	Each	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$173,295.85		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$173,295.85**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: NH 0085(71)103, P 0079(69)217  
 Project Location: SD85 structures South of SD20E over Sand Creek, N Branch Moreau River and Buffalo Creek, and 3.6 miles north of Buffalo over Sheep Creek; SD79 - 13.7 miles North of SD20 Over Big Nasty Creek

**Bidder:**  
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

07/17/2014 Page 1 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$294,000.00	\$294,000.00	\$243,896.83	\$243,896.83
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	767.900	SqYd	\$16.00	\$12,286.40	\$27.00	\$20,733.30
3	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	1,075.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$8,062.50	\$9.75	\$10,481.25
4	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	370.600	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,853.00	\$16.00	\$5,929.60
5	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$382.00	\$1,528.00
6	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	637.500	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,550.00	\$4.00	\$2,550.00
7	110E0780	Remove W Beam Guardrail Modified Eccentric	8.000	Each	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$282.25	\$2,258.00
8	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	192.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$1,056.00	\$6.00	\$1,152.00
9	110E5720	Salvage Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$571.00	\$1,142.00
10	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	687.500	Ft	\$2.75	\$1,890.63	\$3.00	\$2,062.50
11	110E6270	Remove W Beam Guardrail Flared End Termin:	8.000	Each	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$282.00	\$2,256.00
12	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$636.50	\$1,273.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,304.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$13,040.00	\$11.50	\$14,996.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	421.000	CuYd	\$48.00	\$20,208.00	\$17.00	\$7,157.00
15	120E3120	Bridge Berm Repair	2.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
16	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.500	MGal	\$175.00	\$3,062.50	\$113.00	\$1,977.50
17	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
18	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	260E1010	Base Course	600.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$69.00	\$41,400.00
20	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,318.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$19,770.00	\$44.50	\$58,651.00
21	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	1,284.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$12,840.00	\$15.00	\$19,260.00
22	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,308.000	Ton	\$175.00	\$228,900.00	\$162.00	\$211,896.00
23	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	7,361.000	SqYd	\$5.50	\$40,485.50	\$7.25	\$53,367.25
24	410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	36.000	SqIn	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$94.50	\$3,402.00
25	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
26	410E0570	Bridge End Support	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	410E1500	Reset Bearing	4.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,325.00	\$9,300.00
28	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
29	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	92.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$11,500.00	\$140.00	\$12,880.00
30	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	56.300	CuYd	\$185.00	\$10,415.50	\$137.50	\$7,741.25
31	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	60.600	CuYd	\$38.00	\$2,302.80	\$45.00	\$2,727.00
32	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$24.00	\$1,008.00
33	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: NH 0085(71)103, P 0079(69)217  
 Project Location: SD85 structures South of SD20E over Sand Creek, N Branch Moreau River and Buffalo Creek, and 3.6 miles north of Buffalo over Sheep Creek; SD79 - 13.7 miles North of SD20 Over Big Nasty Creek

**Bidder:**  
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

07/17/2014 Page 2 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E4757	18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$31.00	\$1,302.00
35	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$64.00	\$2,688.00
36	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$216.00	\$432.00
37	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
38	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
39	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
40	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	72.600	CuYd	\$1,200.00	\$87,120.00	\$1,512.00	\$109,771.20
41	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	243.600	SqYd	\$295.00	\$71,862.00	\$245.00	\$59,682.00
42	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	45.800	SqYd	\$450.00	\$20,610.00	\$325.00	\$14,885.00
43	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	1,010.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$5,050.00	\$1.75	\$1,767.50
44	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	10.800	CuYd	\$3,500.00	\$37,800.00	\$4,885.00	\$52,758.00
45	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	940.000	Each	\$19.00	\$17,860.00	\$33.50	\$31,490.00
46	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	1.400	CuYd	\$2,950.00	\$4,130.00	\$3,156.00	\$4,418.40
47	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	16.400	CuYd	\$375.00	\$6,150.00	\$462.50	\$7,585.00
48	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	182.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$182.00	\$1.85	\$336.70
49	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	6,279.000	Lb	\$2.25	\$14,127.75	\$2.00	\$12,558.00
50	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$18.00	\$576.00	\$19.00	\$608.00
51	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$24.00	\$768.00
52	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	52.000	Each	\$26.00	\$1,352.00	\$26.00	\$1,352.00
53	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	224.000	CuYd	\$435.00	\$97,440.00	\$534.00	\$119,616.00
54	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	3,140.300	SqYd	\$16.00	\$50,244.80	\$14.65	\$46,005.40
55	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	386.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$7,720.00	\$23.00	\$8,878.00
56	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	364.700	SqYd	\$18.00	\$6,564.60	\$86.00	\$31,364.20
57	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	182.400	SqYd	\$90.00	\$16,416.00	\$106.75	\$19,471.20
58	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	182.400	SqYd	\$90.00	\$16,416.00	\$171.25	\$31,236.00
59	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	100.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
60	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	42.900	CuYd	\$430.00	\$18,447.00	\$391.80	\$16,808.22
61	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	3,140.400	SqYd	\$47.50	\$149,169.00	\$35.25	\$110,699.10
62	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
63	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	200.000	Ft	\$99.00	\$19,800.00	\$101.50	\$20,300.00
64	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	412.500	Ft	\$25.00	\$10,312.50	\$25.00	\$10,312.50
65	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	16.000	Each	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$285.00	\$4,560.00
66	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: NH 0085(71)103, P 0079(69)217  
 Project Location: SD85 structures South of SD20E over Sand Creek, N Branch Moreau River and Buffalo Creek, and 3.6 miles north of Buffalo over Sheep Creek; SD79 - 13.7 miles North of SD20 Over Big Nasty Creek

**Bidder:**  
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

07/17/2014 Page 3 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	158.000	Each	\$70.00	\$11,060.00	\$67.75	\$10,704.50
68	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	687.500	Ft	\$18.50	\$12,718.75	\$17.00	\$11,687.50
69	630E5207	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,130.00	\$9,040.00
70	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	64.000	Each	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.50	\$1,440.00
71	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	20,194.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$8,077.60	\$0.30	\$6,058.20
72	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	2,523.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$1,009.20	\$0.30	\$756.90
73	634E0010	Flagging	1,000.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$23,550.00	\$23.55	\$23,550.00
74	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,732.000	Unit	\$5.75	\$15,709.00	\$5.65	\$15,435.80
75	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,230.00	\$28,230.00
76	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Moun	235.000	Each	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$21.50	\$5,052.50
77	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	235.000	Each	\$365.00	\$85,775.00	\$395.25	\$92,883.75
78	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Coi	144.000	Each	\$175.00	\$25,200.00	\$169.25	\$24,372.00
79	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	6.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,905.00	\$47,430.00
80	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrie	4.000	Each	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$4,517.00	\$18,068.00
81	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$230.00
82	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	4.000	Each	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$63,200.00
83	634E1002	Detour Signing	552.000	SqFt	\$44.00	\$24,288.00	\$45.15	\$24,922.80
84	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$876.00	\$1,752.00
85	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$178.50	\$357.00
86	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	132.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$990.00	\$14.50	\$1,914.00
87	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00
88	680E2500	Porous Backfill	12.900	Ton	\$75.00	\$967.50	\$226.00	\$2,915.40
89	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	4.500	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$598.50	\$2,693.25
90	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
91	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,200.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.75	\$8,100.00
92	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	2,292.000	SqYd	\$2.25	\$5,157.00	\$6.00	\$13,752.00
						\$1,949,488.53		\$1,971,313.50

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,949,488.53**

**\$1,971,313.50**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: NH 0085(71)103, P 0079(69)217  
 Project Location: SD85 structures South of SD20E over Sand Creek, N Branch Moreau River and Buffalo Creek, and 3.6 miles north of Buffalo over Sheep Creek; SD79 - 13.7 miles North of SD20 Over Big Nasty Creek

**Bidder:**  
 PCiRoads, LLC

07/17/2014

Page 4 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$234,211.47	\$234,211.47	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	767.900	SqYd	\$40.00	\$30,716.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	1,075.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$16,125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	370.600	SqYd	\$9.00	\$3,335.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	637.500	Ft	\$3.50	\$2,231.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E0780	Remove W Beam Guardrail Modified Eccentric	8.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	192.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	110E5720	Salvage Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	687.500	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,718.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	110E6270	Remove W Beam Guardrail Flared End Termin:	8.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,304.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$26,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	421.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$14,735.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	120E3120	Bridge Berm Repair	2.000	Each	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.500	MGal	\$25.00	\$437.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	260E1010	Base Course	600.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,318.000	Ton	\$9.00	\$11,862.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	1,284.000	Ton	\$8.38	\$10,759.92	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,308.000	Ton	\$142.75	\$186,717.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	7,361.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$36,805.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	36.000	SqIn	\$203.60	\$7,329.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$20,592.00	\$20,592.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	410E0570	Bridge End Support	1.000	LS	\$22,272.00	\$22,272.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	410E1500	Reset Bearing	4.000	Each	\$6,004.80	\$24,019.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$38,680.80	\$38,680.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	92.000	Ft	\$126.00	\$11,592.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	56.300	CuYd	\$86.00	\$4,841.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	60.600	CuYd	\$45.00	\$2,727.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$54.00	\$2,268.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$62.25	\$2,614.50	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: NH 0085(71)103, P 0079(69)217  
 Project Location: SD85 structures South of SD20E over Sand Creek, N Branch Moreau River and Buffalo Creek, and 3.6 miles north of Buffalo over Sheep Creek; SD79 - 13.7 miles North of SD20 Over Big Nasty Creek

**Bidder:**  
 PCiRoads, LLC

07/17/2014

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E4757	18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$73.00	\$3,066.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$150.75	\$150.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	72.600	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$108,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	243.600	SqYd	\$380.00	\$92,568.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	45.800	SqYd	\$450.00	\$20,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	1,010.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$11,110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	10.800	CuYd	\$3,660.54	\$39,533.83	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	940.000	Each	\$17.00	\$15,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	1.400	CuYd	\$1,400.00	\$1,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	16.400	CuYd	\$626.00	\$10,266.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	182.000	Lb	\$1.80	\$327.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	6,279.000	Lb	\$1.90	\$11,930.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	52.000	Each	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	224.000	CuYd	\$325.00	\$72,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	3,140.300	SqYd	\$31.21	\$98,008.76	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	386.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,544.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	364.700	SqYd	\$195.00	\$71,116.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	182.400	SqYd	\$153.00	\$27,907.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	182.400	SqYd	\$125.00	\$22,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	100.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	42.900	CuYd	\$160.00	\$6,864.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	3,140.400	SqYd	\$67.95	\$213,390.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	200.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	412.500	Ft	\$25.00	\$10,312.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
65	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	16.000	Each	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: NH 0085(71)103, P 0079(69)217  
 Project Location: SD85 structures South of SD20E over Sand Creek, N Branch Moreau River and Buffalo Creek, and 3.6 miles north of Buffalo over Sheep Creek; SD79 - 13.7 miles North of SD20 Over Big Nasty Creek

**Bidder:**  
 PCiRoads, LLC

07/17/2014

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	158.000	Each	\$60.00	\$9,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
68	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	687.500	Ft	\$15.00	\$10,312.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	630E5207	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
70	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	64.000	Each	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	20,194.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$5,048.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
72	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	2,523.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$630.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
73	634E0010	Flagging	1,000.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$23,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,732.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$13,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
75	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Moun	235.000	Each	\$19.00	\$4,465.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
77	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	235.000	Each	\$280.00	\$65,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
78	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Coi	144.000	Each	\$125.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
79	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	6.000	Each	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
80	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrie	4.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
81	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
82	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	4.000	Each	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
83	634E1002	Detour Signing	552.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$22,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
85	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
86	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	132.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$2,244.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	680E2500	Porous Backfill	12.900	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,935.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
89	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	4.500	CuYd	\$450.00	\$2,025.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
90	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
91	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,200.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
92	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	2,292.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$9,168.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,982,763.76		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,982,763.76**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 4  
 Project No: NH-P 0033(18)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Winner Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)  
 County: Gregorv, Jackson, Lyman, Mellette, Tripp

**Bidder:**  
 Hills Materials Company

07/17/2014 Page 1 of 2  
**Bidder:**  
 The Road Guy Construction Co Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$127,300.00	\$127,300.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	250.200	Ton	\$750.00	\$187,650.00	\$750.00	\$187,650.00
3	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	877.100	Ton	\$560.00	\$491,176.00	\$660.00	\$578,886.00
4	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	110.200	Ton	\$41.35	\$4,556.77	\$28.00	\$3,085.60
5	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,158.200	Ton	\$38.65	\$83,414.43	\$28.00	\$60,429.60
6	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,634.300	Ton	\$38.30	\$100,893.69	\$40.00	\$105,372.00
7	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,399.200	Ton	\$39.95	\$55,898.04	\$34.00	\$47,572.80
8	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,167.500	Ton	\$39.60	\$46,233.00	\$38.00	\$44,365.00
9	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	467.700	Ton	\$36.50	\$17,071.05	\$21.00	\$9,821.70
10	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,032.000	Gal	\$21.60	\$43,891.20	\$21.00	\$42,672.00
11	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	721.000	Gal	\$21.60	\$15,573.60	\$21.00	\$15,141.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	765.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$18,015.75	\$23.55	\$18,015.75
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	195.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$7,725.90	\$39.62	\$7,725.90
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,874.000	Unit	\$0.21	\$603.54	\$0.20	\$574.80
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	120.200	Mile	\$334.00	\$40,146.80	\$325.00	\$39,065.00
						\$1,252,499.77		\$1,342,377.15

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,252,499.77**

**\$1,342,377.15**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 4  
 Project No: NH-P 0033(18)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Winner Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)  
 County: Greogrv, Jackson, Lyman, Mellette, Tripp

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

07/17/2014

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	250.200	Ton	\$824.00	\$206,164.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	877.100	Ton	\$593.00	\$520,120.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	110.200	Ton	\$41.00	\$4,518.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,158.200	Ton	\$41.00	\$88,486.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,634.300	Ton	\$52.00	\$136,983.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,399.200	Ton	\$47.00	\$65,762.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,167.500	Ton	\$48.00	\$56,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	467.700	Ton	\$36.00	\$16,837.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,032.000	Gal	\$23.00	\$46,736.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	721.000	Gal	\$23.00	\$16,583.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	765.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$18,015.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	195.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$7,725.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,874.000	Unit	\$0.50	\$1,437.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	120.200	Mile	\$375.00	\$45,075.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,359,485.35		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,359,485.35**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 5  
 Project No: NH 0081(98)35  
 Project Location: US81 from Freeman to Salem  
 Desc of Construction: Minor Joint and Spall Repair  
 County: Hutchinson, McCook

**Bidder:**  
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

07/17/2014 Page 1 of 2  
**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$216,319.70	\$216,319.70	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	400.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
3	210E1000	Shoulder Preparation	13.400	Mile	\$1,575.00	\$21,105.00	\$2,785.00	\$37,319.00
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	400.000	Ton	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$16.50	\$6,600.00
5	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	400.000	Ton	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$16.60	\$6,640.00
6	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	380.700	Ton	\$693.00	\$263,825.10	\$643.75	\$245,075.63
7	320E1070	Class HR Asphalt Concrete	9,518.000	Ton	\$43.05	\$409,749.90	\$51.50	\$490,177.00
8	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	71,280.000	Ft	\$0.72	\$51,321.60	\$0.73	\$52,034.40
9	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	80.400	Ton	\$1,002.75	\$80,621.10	\$978.50	\$78,671.40
10	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	0.400	Ton	\$892.50	\$357.00	\$695.25	\$278.10
11	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	13.400	Ton	\$892.50	\$11,959.50	\$695.25	\$9,316.35
12	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	63,078.000	SqYd	\$2.31	\$145,710.18	\$1.34	\$84,524.52
13	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	6,003.300	SqYd	\$86.35	\$518,384.96	\$145.65	\$874,380.65
14	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,776.000	Each	\$7.38	\$13,106.88	\$9.45	\$16,783.20
15	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	4,333.000	Each	\$14.62	\$63,348.46	\$9.50	\$41,163.50
16	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	487.000	Each	\$17.73	\$8,634.51	\$7.45	\$3,628.15
17	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	194,600.000	Ft	\$1.56	\$303,576.00	\$1.56	\$303,576.00
18	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	1,749.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$5,509.35	\$3.30	\$5,771.70
19	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	523.200	SqFt	\$51.31	\$26,845.39	\$57.85	\$30,267.12
20	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	3,200.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$75,360.00	\$23.55	\$75,360.00
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,400.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$55,468.00	\$39.62	\$55,468.00
23	634E0100	Traffic Control	8,187.000	Unit	\$2.10	\$17,192.70	\$2.06	\$16,865.22
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
25	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	15,500.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$19,375.00	\$1.03	\$15,965.00
26	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	720.000	Ft	\$1.57	\$1,130.40	\$1.55	\$1,116.00
27	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00
						\$2,358,650.73		\$2,575,245.94

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,358,650.73**

**\$2,575,245.94**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
Item Nbr: 5  
Project No: NH 0081(98)35  
Project Location: US81 from Freeman to Salem  
Desc of Construction: Minor Joint and Spall Repair  
County: Hutchinson, McCook

**Bidder:**  
Interstate Improvement, Inc.

07/17/2014 Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**  
winding road construction, inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	400.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
3	210E1000	Shoulder Preparation	13.400	Mile	\$2,700.00	\$36,180.00	\$3,000.00	\$40,200.00
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	400.000	Ton	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00
5	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	400.000	Ton	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
6	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	380.700	Ton	\$625.00	\$237,937.50	\$650.00	\$247,455.00
7	320E1070	Class HR Asphalt Concrete	9,518.000	Ton	\$53.55	\$509,688.90	\$55.50	\$528,249.00
8	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	71,280.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$71,280.00	\$0.62	\$44,193.60
9	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	80.400	Ton	\$950.00	\$76,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,400.00
10	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	0.400	Ton	\$675.00	\$270.00	\$700.00	\$280.00
11	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	13.400	Ton	\$675.00	\$9,045.00	\$700.00	\$9,380.00
12	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	63,078.000	SqYd	\$1.30	\$82,001.40	\$1.50	\$94,617.00
13	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	6,003.300	SqYd	\$144.34	\$866,516.32	\$132.48	\$795,317.18
14	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,776.000	Each	\$10.00	\$17,760.00	\$9.56	\$16,978.56
15	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	4,333.000	Each	\$12.00	\$51,996.00	\$10.56	\$45,756.48
16	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	487.000	Each	\$15.00	\$7,305.00	\$30.00	\$14,610.00
17	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	194,600.000	Ft	\$1.30	\$252,980.00	\$1.44	\$280,224.00
18	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	1,749.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$6,996.00	\$3.50	\$6,121.50
19	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	523.200	SqFt	\$50.00	\$26,160.00	\$74.00	\$38,716.80
20	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	3,200.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$75,360.00	\$23.55	\$75,360.00
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,400.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$55,468.00	\$39.62	\$55,468.00
23	634E0100	Traffic Control	8,187.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$16,374.00	\$2.00	\$16,374.00
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
25	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	15,500.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00
26	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	720.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,080.00	\$1.50	\$1,080.00
27	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
						\$2,582,778.12		\$2,697,881.12

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,582,778.12**

**\$2,697,881.12**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 6  
 Project No: P 000S(00)08  
 Project Location: Missouri River Bank adjacent to George S. Mickelson Drive Shoreline Drive  
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Berm Construction & Slide Repair, Riprap, Culvert  
 Extension, Erosion Control and Sidewalk Reconstruction

**Bidder:**  
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

07/17/2014 Page 1 of 6  
**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
2	009E3210	Construction Staking	1.100	Mile	\$4,840.00	\$5,324.00	\$5,104.00	\$5,614.40
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.100	Mile	\$6,600.00	\$7,260.00	\$6,960.00	\$7,656.00
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2,517.900	SqYd	\$4.00	\$10,071.60	\$14.00	\$35,250.60
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	19.300	CuYd	\$5.50	\$106.15	\$0.10	\$1.93
8	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	8,390.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$8,390.00	\$0.10	\$839.00
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,703.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$2,554.50	\$0.20	\$340.60
10	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	3,230.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$64,600.00	\$18.00	\$58,140.00
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	28,660.000	CuYd	\$9.77	\$280,008.20	\$10.00	\$286,600.00
13	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	52,540.000	CuYd	\$10.38	\$545,365.20	\$12.00	\$630,480.00
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	812.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$12,180.00	\$15.00	\$12,180.00
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,500.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00
16	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2,123.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$53,075.00	\$18.00	\$38,214.00
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
18	450E0202	48" RCP Class 2, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$116.00	\$6,032.00
19	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00
20	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	348.000	Ft	\$17.50	\$6,090.00	\$16.00	\$5,568.00
21	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	348.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$10,440.00	\$42.00	\$14,616.00
22	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	82.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$21.00	\$1,722.00
23	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	82.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
24	450E4809	48" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	84.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$41.00	\$3,444.00
25	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	84.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$6,300.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00
26	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
27	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
28	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$91.00	\$182.00
29	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
30	450E5035	48" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$246.00	\$492.00
31	450E5036	48" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
32	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
33	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 6  
 Project No: P 000S(00)08  
 Project Location: Missouri River Bank adjacent to George S. Mickelson Drive Shoreline Drive  
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Berm Construction & Slide Repair, Riprap, Culvert  
 Extension, Erosion Control and Sidewalk Reconstruction

**Bidder:**  
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

07/17/2014 Page 2 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,826.00	\$23.55	\$2,826.00
35	634E0100	Traffic Control	544.000	Unit	\$1.10	\$598.40	\$7.00	\$3,808.00
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
37	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	22,716.000	SqFt	\$6.40	\$145,382.40	\$7.00	\$159,012.00
38	700E0210	Class B Riprap	20,673.000	Ton	\$46.25	\$956,126.25	\$45.00	\$930,285.00
39	700E2010	Place Riprap	3,230.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$54,910.00	\$12.00	\$38,760.00
40	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	40.000	Bu	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$46.40	\$1,856.00
41	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	259.000	Lb	\$27.25	\$7,057.75	\$31.32	\$8,111.88
42	731E0200	Fertilizing	8.020	Ton	\$1,310.00	\$10,506.20	\$1,392.00	\$11,163.84
43	732E0100	Mulching	48.800	Ton	\$212.00	\$10,345.60	\$330.60	\$16,133.28
44	734E0044	Soil Stabilizer	2.600	Acre	\$550.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,392.00	\$3,619.20
45	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	8,390.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$37,755.00	\$4.52	\$37,922.80
46	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	2,098.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$4,615.60	\$1.16	\$2,433.68
47	734E0325	Surface Roughening	2.600	Acre	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00
48	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	6,810.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$37,455.00	\$4.64	\$31,598.40
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	473.000	CuYd	\$1.10	\$520.30	\$0.10	\$47.30
50	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	5,905.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$129,910.00	\$9.00	\$53,145.00
51	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	27,383.000	SqYd	\$3.90	\$106,793.70	\$3.00	\$82,149.00
52	831E1000	Slope Face Stabilization Fabric	19,514.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$78,056.00	\$3.25	\$63,420.50
53	900E1320	Construction Entrance	2.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
						\$3,031,832.85		\$3,276,814.41

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$3,031,832.85**

**\$3,276,814.41**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 6  
 Project No: P 000S(00)08  
 Project Location: Missouri River Bank adjacent to George S. Mickelson Drive Shoreline Drive  
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Berm Construction & Slide Repair, Riprap, Culvert  
 Extension, Erosion Control and Sidewalk Reconstruction

**Bidder:**  
 Loiseau Construction, Inc

07/17/2014 Page 3 of 6  
**Bidder:**  
 L.A. Carlson Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2	009E3210	Construction Staking	1.100	Mile	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.100	Mile	\$13,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,700.00
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2,517.900	SqYd	\$3.50	\$8,812.65	\$5.00	\$12,589.50
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	19.300	CuYd	\$15.00	\$289.50	\$5.00	\$96.50
8	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	8,390.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$8,390.00	\$0.75	\$6,292.50
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,703.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$851.50	\$1.00	\$1,703.00
10	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	3,230.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$48,450.00	\$10.00	\$32,300.00
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	28,660.000	CuYd	\$8.50	\$243,610.00	\$24.00	\$687,840.00
13	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	52,540.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$367,780.00	\$14.50	\$761,830.00
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	812.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$12,180.00	\$15.00	\$12,180.00
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,500.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
16	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2,123.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$21,230.00	\$21.50	\$45,644.50
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	450E0202	48" RCP Class 2, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
19	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
20	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	348.000	Ft	\$17.50	\$6,090.00	\$20.00	\$6,960.00
21	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	348.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$10,440.00	\$16.00	\$5,568.00
22	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	82.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$25.00	\$2,050.00
23	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	82.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$18.00	\$1,476.00
24	450E4809	48" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	84.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$55.00	\$4,620.00
25	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	84.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00
26	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
27	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
28	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
29	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
30	450E5035	48" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
31	450E5036	48" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
32	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
33	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 6  
 Project No: P 000S(00)08  
 Project Location: Missouri River Bank adjacent to George S. Mickelson Drive Shoreline Drive  
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Berm Construction & Slide Repair, Riprap, Culvert  
 Extension, Erosion Control and Sidewalk Reconstruction

**Bidder:**  
 Loiseau Construction, Inc

07/17/2014 Page 4 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 L.A. Carlson Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,826.00	\$23.55	\$2,826.00
35	634E0100	Traffic Control	544.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$544.00	\$1.00	\$544.00
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
37	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	22,716.000	SqFt	\$6.50	\$147,654.00	\$5.85	\$132,888.60
38	700E0210	Class B Riprap	20,673.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$1,550,475.00	\$45.50	\$940,621.50
39	700E2010	Place Riprap	3,230.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$161,500.00	\$15.00	\$48,450.00
40	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	40.000	Bu	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
41	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	259.000	Lb	\$30.00	\$7,770.00	\$30.00	\$7,770.00
42	731E0200	Fertilizing	8.020	Ton	\$1,300.00	\$10,426.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,624.00
43	732E0100	Mulching	48.800	Ton	\$200.00	\$9,760.00	\$300.00	\$14,640.00
44	734E0044	Soil Stabilizer	2.600	Acre	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,420.00
45	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	8,390.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$50,340.00	\$3.75	\$31,462.50
46	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	2,098.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$6,294.00	\$3.00	\$6,294.00
47	734E0325	Surface Roughening	2.600	Acre	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$6,650.00	\$17,290.00
48	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	6,810.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$47,670.00	\$4.40	\$29,964.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	473.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$473.00	\$5.00	\$2,365.00
50	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	5,905.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$147,625.00	\$15.00	\$88,575.00
51	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	27,383.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$109,532.00	\$3.50	\$95,840.50
52	831E1000	Slope Face Stabilization Fabric	19,514.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$78,056.00	\$3.75	\$73,177.50
53	900E1320	Construction Entrance	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
						\$3,669,268.65		\$3,687,672.60

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$3,669,268.65**

**\$3,687,672.60**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 6  
 Project No: P 000S(00)08  
 Project Location: Missouri River Bank adjacent to George S. Mickelson Drive Shoreline Drive  
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Berm Construction & Slide Repair, Riprap, Culvert  
 Extension, Erosion Control and Sidewalk Reconstruction

**Bidder:**  
 Runge Enterprises, Inc.

07/17/2014

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E3210	Construction Staking	1.100	Mile	\$5,757.91	\$6,333.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.100	Mile	\$7,851.69	\$8,636.86	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2,517.900	SqYd	\$4.00	\$10,071.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	19.300	CuYd	\$5.95	\$114.84	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	8,390.000	Ft	\$0.89	\$7,467.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,703.000	Ft	\$1.19	\$2,026.57	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	3,230.000	Ton	\$22.00	\$71,060.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	28,660.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$630,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	52,540.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$577,940.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	812.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$12,180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,500.000	CuYd	\$4.25	\$14,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2,123.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$42,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	450E0202	48" RCP Class 2, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$126.00	\$6,552.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	348.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	348.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$9,396.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	82.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$2,132.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	82.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$2,624.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	450E4809	48" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	84.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	84.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	450E5035	48" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	450E5036	48" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2014  
 Item Nbr: 6  
 Project No: P 000S(00)08  
 Project Location: Missouri River Bank adjacent to George S. Mickelson Drive Shoreline Drive  
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Berm Construction & Slide Repair, Riprap, Culvert  
 Extension, Erosion Control and Sidewalk Reconstruction

**Bidder:**  
 Runge Enterprises, Inc.

07/17/2014

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,826.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	634E0100	Traffic Control	544.000	Unit	\$1.19	\$647.36	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,613.76	\$7,613.76	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	22,716.000	SqFt	\$7.00	\$159,012.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	700E0210	Class B Riprap	20,673.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$1,240,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	700E2010	Place Riprap	3,230.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$80,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	40.000	Bu	\$95.17	\$3,806.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	259.000	Lb	\$35.69	\$9,243.71	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	731E0200	Fertilizing	8.020	Ton	\$1,427.58	\$11,449.19	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	732E0100	Mulching	48.800	Ton	\$356.90	\$17,416.72	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	734E0044	Soil Stabilizer	2.600	Acre	\$2,022.41	\$5,258.27	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	8,390.000	Ft	\$4.46	\$37,419.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	2,098.000	Ft	\$3.57	\$7,489.86	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	734E0325	Surface Roughening	2.600	Acre	\$600.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	6,810.000	Ft	\$5.23	\$35,616.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	473.000	CuYd	\$5.95	\$2,814.35	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	5,905.000	Ft	\$17.84	\$105,345.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	27,383.000	SqYd	\$3.65	\$99,947.95	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	831E1000	Slope Face Stabilization Fabric	19,514.000	SqYd	\$3.18	\$62,054.52	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	900E1320	Construction Entrance	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$3,927,681.06		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$3,927,681.06**